www.canfieldconnector.com         em: customerservice@canfieldconnector.com         ph: 1-800-554-5071 
106
GRAPH
The Canfield Connector Electronic Tilt Switch is a rugged, non-mercury, all
electronic sensor designed to trigger a precision output based on user defined
angles of slope, tilt, or elevation of an object with respect to gravity, based on an
artificial horizon.  The Canfield Connector ETS Series is an all solid-state MEMs
device designed to measure tilt and facilitate either a high or low signal output,

Cable Type PVC (PUR on request. Consult Factory)
Wire Gauge 24 AWG
Ordering Example:  ETS10-1001-3+15-211-0
Single Axis, +15° Trip Point, Normally Off, 9 ft. PVC cable.
Axis
1 - Single
2 - Dual
Trip Point
15 - 15°
30 - 30°
45 - 45°
60 - 60°
85 - 85°
E T S 1 0 - 1 0 0      - 3                - 2      1 -
Output State
1 - Normally OFF
2 - Normally ON
Connection Options
0	 - 9 ft PVC cable
1	 - 8mm quick connect male pigtail*
2	 - 12mm quick connect male pigtail*
3	 - GT04 4 pin receptacle Deutsch style pigtail*
*Mates with cordsets shown above
Consult factory for PUR and shielded versions
Sign
+ - Positive
- - Negative
ORDERING INFORMATION
TECHNICAL DATA
MOUNTING / SENSING ORIENTATION
8mm female molded locking connector
Brown = Pin 1
White = Pin 2
Blue = Pin 3
Black = Pin 4
Order P/N:
RC12-AFM040-0120C10A (2m length)
RC12-AFM040-0150C10A (5m length)
Brown = Pin 1
White = Pin 2
Blue = Pin 3
Black = Pin 4
Order P/N:
RC08-AFM040-0120C10A (2m length)
RC08-AFM040-0150C10A (5m length)
GT Deutsch style locking plug
Order P/N:
GT0604-U000-1A (2m length)
GT0604-X000-1A (5m length)
Brown = Pin 1
Blue = Pin 2
Black = Pin 3
Green = Pin 4
12mm female molded locking connector
(ADDITIONAL)
MATING CORDSETS / PIN CONFIGURATION